THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA JUVENILE DIVISION

ORDER

Aug

The Juvenile Division of the Santa Clara County Probation Department (herein after referred to as "the Department") is hereby authorized to periodically transmit to the San Jose office of the federal Social Security Administration lists of names of minors who have been detained in Juvenile Hall by Order of the Court, along with any other information regarding the named minors necessary to accurately identify them (e.g., dates of birth) for the purpose of determining existing social security numbers for these minors or assisting these minors in obtaining such numbers.

The Department shall use the social security numbers thus received to assist the Department in its application to the federal government for funds from the Emergency Assistance Program authorized under Title IV-A of the Social Security Act, as administered by the Social Security Administration, along with other documents prepared by the Department.

The Department shall ask the San Jose office of the Social Security Administration to either destroy these lists when they are finished with them or retain them in a confidential file.

Alden E. Danner

Judge of the Superior Court

Supervising Judge, Juvenile Delinquency Court